

18 December 2014

Tracey Chatterton
Hawke's Bay Reporter
Tracey.chatterton@fairfaxmedia.co.nz

Dear Tracey

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 20 November 2014 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982:

How many people failed their restricted licence in the 2014 calendar?

Please list these according to which town or city they sat their licence exam.

Please also include these figures for 2013, 2012, 2011 and 2010.

Please refer to attachment 1. The data is regionalised by test site location as the NZ Transport Agency is unable to provide town and city data.

How many people failed their full licence in the 2014 calendar?

Please list these according to which town or city they sat their licence exam. Please also include these figures for 2013, 2012, 2011 and 2010.

Please refer to attachment 2.

Under section 16 of the Ombudsmen Act 1975 you have the right to lodge a complaint regarding this response. The address is:

Office of the Ombudsmen
PO Box 10152
Wellington

Telephone: 0800 802 602

Please note that this response will be published on the Transport Agency web within 48 hours of you receiving it. If this conflicts with a dead line and/or if you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact Andrew Knackstedt, National Media Manager, by email to Andrew.Knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz or by phone on 04 894 6285.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'M. D. Kinvig'. The signature is fluid and cursive, with a large, sweeping underline that extends to the right.

Mark Kinvig
Manager, Operations Support
For Chief Executive